

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
9/5/2019 1:33 PM

NO. 52506-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STAYCEY COLLINS,

Appellant.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY

The Honorable Sally F. Olsen, Judge

---

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

JENNIFER L. DOBSON  
DANA M. NELSON  
Attorneys for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u> .....	1
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT SUPPRESSING EVIDENCE FOUND IN APPELLANT’S RESIDENCE.....	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED COLLINS’ MOTION FOR A FRANKS HEARING.....	4
B. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES**

State v. Dalton  
73 Wn. App. 132, 868 P.2d 873 (1994)..... 2

State v. G.M.V.  
135 Wn. App. 366, 144 P.3d 358 (2006)..... 3

State v. Goble  
88 Wn. App. 503, 945 P.2d 263 (1997)..... 2

State v. Thein  
138 Wn.2d 133, 151, 977 P.2d 582 (1999). .... 2

**FEDERAL CASES**

Franks v. Delaware  
438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674, 57 L.Ed. 2d 667 (1978)..... 4, 6, 7
